CLAIBORNE COUNTY DETENTION
CURRENT INMATE ROLL

Name Offense
1 White, Anthony Drive by shooting/Shooting in dwelling
2 Truitt, Melvin Arm robbery, petty larceny
3 Patton, Pierre  Domestic violence, simple assault
4 Chapman, Jody Tresspassing/ Rec'v stolen /3 traffic vio.
Ford, Gregory  disorderly, resist attest, failure comply

Bond

Bond set $125,000-8 bench warr.
Bond set $4,000/ County Inmate
Bond set $2,000

Bond set $150,000

Recognizance Bond Per PGPD-1

NOTE: 12/29, 11:50 am Gregory Ford released Recognizance per PGPD-1

1/1/2018

Cell

Booking Area
Booking Area
Booking Area
Booking Area
Booking Area

Start date
9/26/2017
12/1/2017
12/18/2017
12/19/2017
12/27/2017



CLAIBORNE COUNTY DETENTION
CURRENT INMATE ROLL

Name Offense
1 White, Anthony Drive by shooting/Shooting in dwelling
2 Truitt, Melvin Arm robbery, petty larceny
3 Aaron, Willie Lee Conspirancy to commit a crime, Robbery
4 Gary, Vernon Bench Warrant
5 Hedrick, Leanthor Aggravated assault with deadly weapon

NOTE: No Bookings, no releases

Bond

Bond set $125,000-8 bench warr.

Bond set $4,000/ County Inmate
Bond set $200,000

Bench Warrant- CCSO

Bond set $10,000

1/8/2018

Cell

Booking Area
Dayroom 4
Holding Vest
Dayroom 4
Booking Area

Start date
9/26/2017
12/1/2017
1/1/2018
1/1/2018
1/4/2018



Name
1 White, Anthony
2 Truitt, Melvin
3 Aaron, Willie Lee
4 Savage, Lee F.
5 Hedricks, Melvin
6 Gaines, Rowan
7 Schenall, Marvin
8 Banks, Joseph
9 Phillips, Devon
10 Jones, Dexter
Davis, Laqueen

CLAIBORNE COUNTY DETENTION
CURRENT INMATE ROLL

Offense

Felon in Possession of a firearm

Arm robbery, petty larceny
Conspiracy to commit a crime, Robbery
Burglary

Arson

Grand Larceny

Circuit Court Bench warrant

Armed robbery 2 counts

Armed robbery/ conspiracy to commit
Possession Control Substance

Bench warrant

Bond

Sentenced 9 yrs MDOC (1/23)
Bond set $4,000/ County Inmate
Bond set $200,000

Bond set $5,000

Sentenced 5 yrs MDOC (1/23)
Sentenced 1 yr MDOC (2/1)
No Bond

Bond set $100.000

Bond set $150,000

Bond not set PGPD

Paid 51,400 fine to J.P.

3/1/2018

Cell

Booking Area
Dayroom 4
Dayroom 5
Booking Area
Dayroom 5
Dayroom 4
Dayroom 5
Dayroom 4
Booking Area
Booking Area
Holding Vest

Start date
9/26/2017
12/1/2017
1/1/2018
1/17/2018
1/23/2018
2/1/2018
2/5/2018
2/12/2018
2/25/2018
2/28/2018
2/28/2018

NOTE: 2/28, 9:45 am Laqueen Davis book Bench Warrant, paid $1,400 fine to J.P. and released 12:25 pm
2/28, 5:50 pm Dexter Jones booked Possession Control Substance, Bond not set PGPD



