CLAIBORNE COUNTY DETENTION CURRENT INMATE ROLL

Ford, Gregory disc	4 Chapman, Jody Tres	3 Patton, Pierre Don	2 Truitt, Melvin Arm	1 White, Anthony Driv	Name Off
disorderly, resist attest, failure comply	Tresspassing/Rec'v stolen/3 traffic vio.	Domestic violence, simple assault	Arm robbery, petty larceny	Drive by shooting/Shooting in dwelling	Offense
Recognizance Bond Per PGPD-1	Bond set \$150,000	Bond set \$2,000	Bond set \$4,000/ County Inmate	Bond set \$125,000-8 bench warr.	Bond
Booking Area	Booking Area	Booking Area	Booking Area	Booking Area	Cell
12/27/2017	12/19/2017	12/18/2017	12/1/2017	9/26/2017	Start date

NOTE: 12/29, 11:50 am Gregory Ford released Recognizance per PGPD-1

1/1/2018

CLAIBORNE COUNTY DETENTION CURRENT INMATE ROLL

1/8/2018

Name 1 White, Anthony 2 Truitt, Melvin	Name Offense 1 White, Anthony Drive by shooting/Shooting in dwelling 2 Truitt, Melvin Arm robbery, petty larceny	Bond Bond set \$125,000-8 bench warr. Bond set \$4,000/ County Inmate	Cell Booking Area Dayroom 4	Start date 9/26/2017 12/1/2017
4 Gary, Vernon	Bench Warrant	Bench Warrant- CCSO	Dayroom 4	1/1/2018
5 Hedrick, Leanthor	5 Hedrick, Leanthor Aggravated assault with deadly weapon	Bond set \$10,000	Booking Area	1/4/2018

NOTE: No Bookings, no releases

CLAIBORNE COUNTY DETENTION CURRENT INMATE ROLL

3/1/2018

Davis, Laqueen	10 Jones, Dexter	9 Phillips, Devon /	8 Banks, Joseph /	7 Schenall, Marvin (6 Gaines, Rowan (5 Hedricks; Melvin /	4 Savage, Lee F. E	3 Aaron, Willie Lee (2 Truitt, Melvin /	1 White, Anthony F	Name
Bench warrant	Possession Control Substance	Armed robbery/ conspiracy to commit	Armed robbery 2 counts	Circuit Court Bench warrant	Grand Larceny	Arson	Burglary	Conspiracy to commit a crime, Robbery	Arm robbery, petty larceny	Felon in Possession of a firearm	Offense
Paid \$1,400 fine to J.P.	Bond not set PGPD	Bond set \$150,000	Bond set \$100.000	No Bond	Sentenced 1 yr MDOC (2/1)	Sentenced 5 yrs MDOC (1/23)	Bond set \$5,000	Bond set \$200,000	Bond set \$4,000/ County Inmate	Sentenced 9 yrs MDOC (1/23)	Bond
Holding Vest	Booking Area	Booking Area	Dayroom 4	Dayroom 5	Dayroom 4	Dayroom 5	Booking Area	Dayroom 5	Dayroom 4	Booking Area	Cell
2/28/2018	2/28/2018	2/25/2018	2/12/2018	2/5/2018	2/1/2018	1/23/2018	1/17/2018	1/1/2018	12/1/2017	9/26/2017	Start date

NOTE: 2/28, 9:45 am Laqueen Davis book Bench Warrant, paid \$1,400 fine to J.P. and released 12:25 pm 2/28, 5:50 pm Dexter Jones booked Possession Control Substance, Bond not set PGPD